PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5079304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENJI SAMOTO	01/20/2017	
MASATOMO YAMAGUCHI	01/25/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	intry: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16052715		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

E. JOSEPH GESS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: **MERCHANT & GOULD PC**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04505.0099FPC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-08-02_04505-0099FPC1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046533 FRAME: 0267 505032553

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenji SAMO	ото	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Masatomo `	YAMAGUCHI	(6)		
	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)		
			each of the unde over to	ations paid to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		OGYO KABUSHIKI			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			Nagoya-shi, Alchi-kei		
	•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification (11) SHEET CONVEYING APPARATUS AND IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS						
	of invention such as Title, Case			· ·			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docke	et No.			>
	,,		for which the und	lersigned has (have)	execuled an application for	patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Sa	n. 20, 2017	Jan	. et, 2017	
• •	Alternative		U.S. application	Serial Number	16/052,715	·	
	Identification for filed applications		filed		August 1, 2018		
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States in full right herewith identification.	applications for the it ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Inter	nventioned to the Assistance of the Assistance o	on, and any paten ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a btaining evidence e(s) to execute all onal Convention for e(s) to perform alted States patent to authorize(s) and on(s) to the said A therein assigned, eby grant(s) the sary or desirable in the said of the s	It(s) issuing thereon, necessary. papers necessary in my patent or reissue a and going forward wit papers and docume or Protection of Industral affirmative acts who the Assignee. It request(s) the Company and that he has (they firm of Merchant & in order to comply w	and also to execute sepa- connection with any inter- poplication based thereon, h such interference. Its and perform any act vial Property or similar agre- ich may be necessary to missioner of Patents to issee of the entire interest, and v have) not executed, and Gould P.C. the power ith the rules of the Uniter	obtain, maintain or confirm ue any and all Letters Patent hereby covenants that he h will not execute, any agreem to Insert on this assignme i States Patent and Traden	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or as of the United as (they have) ents in conflict ont any further
			-	_	s) opposite the undersig		
Date	: Jan H	<u>). </u>	2017	Name of Inventor	-Henji X	amoto	(SEAL)
Date	Jam. 23	\$	2017	Name of Inventor	_Masatom	lamoto 7 Yamoguchi	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		······································	(SEAL)
Date	e Name of Inventor (Si						(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor (S						

PATENT REEL: 046533 FRAME: 0268